
Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniamhoireodt om Choomhnlj Conihsiiooil 

Mr. Martin Devine 
Assistant National Director, PopulatiordEnvironniental Health 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Eastdt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T +353 53 916 0600 Naas, County Kildare F t353 53 916 0699 
E infoOepaie Att. Mr. Martin Devirie W www epa ie 

Health Service (Dublin North East/Dublin Mid Leinster/South/West) 
2nd Floor, Oak House 
Lime Tree Avenue. Milleniiiuiii Park 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Polst 3ooo 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October. 2009 

re: Notification jn accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 199- 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Devine 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objectioii to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at n\+w.cpa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objectioii period for each proposed decision ends on 1.5"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed o n  that day, in accordance with Article I 7  (1)  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16t'1 November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

ddA 1 Ann Kehoe 
/' Programme Officer 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Ron1 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 
WOOO9-03 
WOO 1 7-04 

- 
Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 
W 0 0 2 8 - 0 3 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

-. 
Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO??-03 
WOO78-03 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

- 



I 

Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnhrnhaxrearht um Choomhoci Comhshaori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, tire 

T. +353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W. w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2.008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Culleton 

The details of the proposed decisions o!i the attached list of waste licerice reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rorn, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Kegulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency’s website at ww\v.cpa.ig or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 pm.  
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15“’ November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1  ) cf the 
Waste Management Acts L996 to 3008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.03 pm on 16Ih November 2009. 

i 
I Yours sinserely, 
I 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

I Encl. CD Rorn 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

I I Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
I 

WO 146-02 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I 

W O  1 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 1 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 
WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO 1 09-02 

I 

WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 9 1 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



Mr. Ken Power 
Environmental Officer 
S F A D C o  
Town Centre 
Shannon 
County Clare 
Attention: Mr. Ken Power, Enviroimental Officer 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireocht om Choonhnli Comhshaori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, (ire 

T +353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E. infoC2epa.e 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCail: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of tlic Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
- 2008, ofaproposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Power 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectiotdrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an eniployee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the  oftices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the  
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 
- 

WOOO4-04 

N m e  

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I 

l w o o 2 8 - 0 3  I Ballydonagh LF W-Meath -7 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Bal I i naca rrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

-- 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballag haderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo - 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO191-02 

WO201 -03 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Dr P.J. Claffey 
Programme Manager 
Health & Safety Authority 
Metropolitan Building 
James Joyce Street 
Dublin 1 

19 October, 2009 

88 Environmental Protection Agency 
A n  Ghniornharreacht urn Choornhriu Carnhshaorl 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T, +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E. infoQepa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, I99Q 
2008, o f a  proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Claffey 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Managcment (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob.jection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made oti-line on the Agency's website at www.em.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16th November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
f l  Programme dfficer 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number1 Name 

WOO0 1 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 

woo2 I -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

I 

WOO67-02 I Rathroeen LF Mavo 1 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

I I E-Galway LF (GS) 
I 

WO1 78-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 

WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 91-02 

WO201 -03 

Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager, Environmental Unit, 
Failte Ireland 
Baggot Street Bridge 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

Environmental Protection Agency 
A!! Ghniornhoireocht urn Choonihnii Comhshom 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. [ire 

T +353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: infoOepa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) ofthc Waste Management Acts, 1996 tc 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note tllat any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompamying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, i n  accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16th November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

' t:ir!2;: Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown I-F Kildare 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 
WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 , 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
KyletalesEa LF Laois 

Hallydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mayo _I 

WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Youghal LF Cork 

I 
WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

Corranure. 1-F Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WO1 09-02 1 Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

Knockha&y LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



I 

I Environmentai Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhaireorht um Choornhd Comhshooil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 

Department of Environment, Heritage & Local Government 
Floor 4, 
Dun Sceine 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 916 0600 
F +353 53 916 0699 
E info@epaie 
W wwwepaie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Development Applications Unit 

Harcourt Lane, Dublin 2 

I9 October. 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 199C,& 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at wvw.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends cn I j t h  November 2009. 
As the offices o f  the Agency are closed on that day, i n  accordance with Article 17 (1) of  the 
Waste Management Acts I996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'!' November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

dddl 
f Ann Kehoe 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I I Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
I 

woo20-02 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ba I li naca rrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Bailydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballag haderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

- 
Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 
WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 
Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WO1 09-02 Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS)’ 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

- 
E-Galway LF (GS) - 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnionihoiiearht om Chnomhnli Comhrhooil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T. t353 53 916 0600 
F. t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

I re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained 011 the enclosed CD Roin, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste h'lsnagement 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob-jectiodrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa,ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16"' November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe I 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

P 
Encl. CD Rorn 



IRegister Number1 Name 

WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

t I Rathroeen LF Mavo 
I 

WOO67-02 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballag haderreen LF Roscommon 

~~ ~ 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

I 

WO1 46-02 I Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

I 

WO1 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

t 1 E-Galway LF (GS) 
I 

WO1 78-02 

WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

I W/0191-02 I Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

I WO201-03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. John O'Connor 
Chief Executive 
Central Fisheries Board 
Unit 4, Swords Business Campus 
Balheary Road, Swords 
County Dublin 
Attn: Mr John O'Connor 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniamhaiiearht um Chaornhnri Conihshaoil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathr6, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T: t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 91 6 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

Locall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) ofthe Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, o f a  proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. O'Connor 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectiodrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As  the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOOOI-04 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

~ 

VVOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Ealleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 
Derryclure LF Offaly 

~ 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Doiiohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

Corranure 1-F Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway 1-F (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

5: t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: info8epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attacked list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As  the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16"' November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

1' tGE?:Z Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

I 

WOO60-03 I Whiteriver LF Louth 

woo20-02 

woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 

WOO66-03 I Rampare LF Wicklow 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 

Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

- 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO20 I -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



I I 

! *  

County Secretary 
Galway County Council 
PO Box 27 
County Hall 
Prospect Hill 
Galway 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnianhaireacht urn Choomhnd Comhshauil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

CeanncheathrO, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

7 +353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: tnfo@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts. 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The details o f  the proposed decisions on the attached list o f  waste licence reviews are 
contained on tlie enclosed CD Rorn, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters o f  the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on I 5'h November 2009. 
As tlie offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article I7 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16th November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

/%iA!A 
/"p/ Ann Kehoe 
1 ' Programme Officer 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number1 Name I 
WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

I 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

I WOO28-03 I Ballydonagh LF W-Meath I 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

pW0029-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

I 1 

WO? 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) ! 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 
WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballag hveny LF N-Tipperary 

I 
WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WO1 09-02 

WO 1 46-02 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



, 

County Secretary 
Kildare County Council 
Aras Chill Dara 
Devov Park. Naas 

An Ghniomhorreocht um Choomhnii Comhshaori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T +353 53 916 0600 

E info@epa le 

County Kildare 
FAO: Mr Des Page, Director of Services, Corporate Services & EnvirommB 53 916 0699 

W wwwepa le 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr Page 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of wastpv licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, i 996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectiodrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at \\ww.epa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
A s  the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

1 Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

I WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

N m ~ e  

N Kerry Landfill 

~ WOOO9-03 Balleally LF Dublin 
WOO1 7-04 Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 

woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

I WOO74-03 I Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I WOO77-03 I Corranure LF Cavan 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

I WOO78-03 I Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) - 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Director of Services 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Millennium Centre 
Dundalk, County Louth 
Attn: Ms Joan Martin, Environmental Services Section 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhaireocht urn DiaoinhnLi Cornhrhoorl 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

7 +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info0epa.ie 
W.  www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Ms Martin 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that at;y objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at wv,w e w i c  or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincere I y, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
f l  Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rom 



WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO67-02 Rathroeen LF Mayo 
WOO68-03 Youghal LF Cork 
WOO74-03 Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

I I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 
I 

WO20 1 -03 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



1 . 

County Secretary 
Meath County Council 
County Hall 
Navan 
County Meath 

19 October, 2009 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireoclit um Choomhnli Comhrhoari 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaislean Bhaiie Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T: t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E:  info@epa ie 
W :  www.epa.ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste .Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at \vw\v.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the IIzzdquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As  the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
f l  Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rem 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 
WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 
WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 


